

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

DATED: 15-3-2016

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Request for transfer in the cadre SDE of Telecom Factory -Representation received from Shri Rajendra Prasad HRMS No.199100001.

Ref: No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/2016 dated 22.2.2016.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Rajendra Prasad HRM No.199100001 Telecom factory Jabalpur requesting transfer to Telecom Factory Mumbai at own cost.

His representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider his case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

DATED: 15.03.2016

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri S. Ramachandran, Staff No.35788DE (NWOP) Dharmapuri SSA, TamilNadu under transfer order to Bihar Circle on DE Regular promotion – re allotment to TamilNadu - reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri S. Ramachandran, Staff No.35788DE (NWOP) Dharmapuri SSA, TamilNadu under transfer order to Bihar Circle on DE Regular promotion requesting re- allotment to TamilNadu.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.03.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/ 2016

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM –Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre AGM/DE – Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri N.Muralidharan, SDE HR No. 200300598	STR Dharmapu ri	Tamilnadu Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri P.Rajagopal DGM (LA) HR No. 198102644	Mumbai, Maharasht ra Circle.	Tamilnadu Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamilnadu Circle due to his compelling medical ailment.
03	Shri D.G.Shaikh. AGM HR No. 198307459	Nanded, Maharasht ra Circle but under transfer to J&K Circle	MH Circle	The officer has requested for his cancellation/retention of transfer due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest. Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers) / 2016

DATED: 15.3.2016

То

The GM (Pers), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Rajendra Subhanrao Hange, Sr. SDE Maharashtra Circle for cancellation of All India transfer order to NE II Circle due to Handicap disability of 40%- reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Rajendra Subhanrao Hange, Sr. SDE,Beed, Maharashtra Circle regarding cancellation of his all India transfer order to NE II Circle due to his handicap disability of 40%.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

DATED: 14.03.2016

То

The GM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting in the Cadre of SDE – Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/ transfer in the Cadre of SDE -Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requeste d For	Remarks
01	Shri D.Sudheer, AGM(vig) HR No.198002873	Hyderabad	AP Circle	The officer has requested for his retention on promotion to DGM (T) due to his health and compelling circumstances.
02	Shri Ajay Batri SDE HR No. 199101050	Jabalpur under transfer to NE Circle	Retention in MP Circle	The officer has requested for his retention due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

DATED: 07.03.2016

То

The GM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Subject: SDE –Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting / retention / transfer / Cancellation in the cadre of SDE -Reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Satish Chandra Batra, SDE, HR No.198601218	Rajasthan	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for his transfer due to his compelling Personal medical problem.
02	Shri M.S. Rawat, SDE HR No. 199201939	Rajasthan	TERM Cell, Jaipur	The officer has requested for his transfer at OWN COST
03	Shri Anil Kumar Tiwari, SDE HR No. 198406765	Rajasthan but under transfer to J & K	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his cancellation of transfer/ retention for one year since he is the District Secretary of Jodhpur Branch.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

DATED: 07.03.2016

То

The GM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AD –Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting / retention / transfer / Cancellation in the cadre of AD-Reg.

S. No.	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Mukesh Kumar Gupta, AD HR No. 199208084	Rajasthan	TERM Cell, Jaipur	The officer has requested for his transfer at OWN COST
02	Shri Rajesh Sharma, AD HR No. 199207935	Rajasthan	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for his transfer at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.03.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/ 2016

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM –Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre AGM/DE – Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Ram Kishan, AGM HR No. 198218255	BSNL CO	ALLTC Ghaziabad	The officer has requested for his transfer to ALLTC Ghaziabad Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri Narendra Kumar Gour, AGM HR No. 198302991	Rajasthan	Madhya Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to Madhya Pradesh Circle on his completion tenure period.
03	Shri D.G. Shaikh, AGM H R No.198307459	Maharasht ra but under transfer to J & K	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for his retention due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/ 2016 To

DATED: 07.03.2016

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE –Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre AGM/DE – Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
03	Shri Ashok V. Deshpande, DE HR No. 198210947	Andhra Pradesh	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri A. Srinivasa Murthy, DE HR No. 198505115	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to Chhattisgarh	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for cancellation his transfer order due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2016 To DATED: 07.03.2016

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Santanu Samdder, DGM (NWOP/Jadavpur (LA) Calcutta Telephones regarding considering him for promotion-Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Santanu Samdder, DGM (NWOP/Jadavpur (LA) Calcutta Telephones regarding considering him for promotion.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above